22.5

#### PODM \*\*\*

## OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
NAME: TERAKAWA, Tadaji Formerly,		
HOME ADDRESS: 742 W. 12th St., New Westminst	er, B. C.	
now 148 East Columbia St., New	Weatmins AGE:	4 B. C.
OCCUPATION: Logger		/
	/	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	whether carried	on by yourself or in
EMPLOYER: Ruskin Shingle Co. Ltd., Ruskin,	В. //	
MARRIED? Yes	. Disconsission	en er kapen i sen inn in sellen som klerner stære kapen synder kil i se gri i jun skyl sellen.
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Sadako NOW: New Address, 148 East Columbia St., A ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 742 W. 12th St., Ac	ew Westmin	nater, B. C. ster, B. C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None	en de anticologie de la companya de	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:		
AGE OF CHILDREN: None		
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	None	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)		
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)		and the property of the second se
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or depos	None	1)
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)	None	
是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就 第一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就	A AND COMMENT OF A COMMENT OF A STANDARD OF THE STANDARD OF TH	ender construige paragament and an activities accelerated

	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None
	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None
•	
ST	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Four room house, 148 East Columbi St., New Westminster, B. C.
2,	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. Okhiro, 148 East Columbia St. New Westminster, B. C.
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:  Rental price not known.
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)  None
**************************************	IF PADW LAND PARTICUL ARC OF CROSS CO.
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
•	
 ST	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURI EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:  None
ST 1.	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:

	FILE No
4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOV	E PROPERTY:
5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTH	HER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
	if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
whereabouts at the prese	nt time.  1 ? new (verlimmeter
	STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts) tory Bond, valued at \$50.00, left at his
home.	
amount \$30	ntreal, EastEnd Branch, Vancouver, B. C. 0.00.
9. LIFE INSURANCE:	POTE
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR 1	
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	None
LIABILITIES:	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	None .
2. TRADE DEBTS:	None
REMARKS:	None
	s true and complete and fully discloses all my property of British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct  April 1942
In Abraight Witness	(Signature) Padaji, Poraka
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

MA

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

5371

DATE Aug. 28/43 ir File No. 2371 111 Name TERAKAWA Tadaj1 (Surname in Block Letters) Registration No. 08500 Male - Female Age April 1/1894 (47) Former Address 742 West 12th. St., New Westminister, B.C. Date Evacuated April 11/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (Check) Present Address \_\_\_ New Denver, B.C. Married - Single Name of Wife Sasako #08503 (Check) Name of Husband Name of Nother Name of Father Names of Children under 16 Requested by R.B. MacKedie Registered with Custodian yes (Yes or No) Additional Information Present Address wanted.

Mr. Tadaji TERAKAWA, Registration No. 06500, 164 Woolwich St., GUELPH, Ont.

Dear Sire

In response to your recent request we attach hereto our sheque in the amount of \$347.79. This is your entire credit balance with this office and the remittance closes the account.

You did not declare any real or personal property, but a Chevrolet car declared by your wife, was found to be registered in your name and the proceeds from this sale were therefore credited to your account.

We note that you declared a Dominion of Canada \$50.00 Victory Bond as being left at your home, but we consider this unlikely as anyone would naturally take their securities with them when leaving.

There was a debt of \$431.00 which you declared owing to you by a Mr. Fudemoto, but as you could give us no information as to this man's whereabouts, we were unable to try to collect this account for you.

It would appear that we have accounted for all the property of every kind left by you in the protected area which vested in the Custodian, and in order that you may confirm this and acknowledge the cheque, we are enclosing a stamped addressed envelope for convenience in replying.

Yours truly,

W. J. iverson
WJI:LBM Protection Department.
Enclosure
3 Copies to the Department of Labour,
Japanese Division.

CHATTEL STIMARY File Bo. 2371 August 6th, 1945. RE: Tude 11 TERAKAWA This Japanese declared no real or personal property, but his J.P. form states that a \$50.00 Victory bond was left in his home. This seems very unlikely as a bond would doubtless be taken with him when leaving the Coast. He is credited however, with the sum of \$347.79, covering sales proceeds of a 1935 Centrolet car. This car was declared by his wife, but the funds are credited to his account as the our was registered in his name. Correspondence on this file relative to the cleaning equipment, the violin and radio, is irrelevant, being dealt with on tie vicete file, to. 7842. Byerything on this file may now be considered as complete. Certified correct:

August 6th, 1945.

## SPECIFIED ARTICLES SUMMARY

File No. 2371

August 4th, 1945.

## RE: Tadaji TERAKAWA

A 1935 Chevrolet Sedan was declared by Mrs. Terakawa on her J. P. form, but as this car was found to be registered in the name of Mr. Terakawa, the proceeds from the sale of the car, namely \$347.79, were credited to the account of Mr. Terakawa. No other specified articles were declared by him or found to be in his possession.

Certified correct:

August 4th, 1945.

WJI:LBM

W. J. Iverson

### REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 2371

August 6, 1945.

#### RE: Tadaji TERAKAWA

This file reveals no real property was owned by the above Japanese in the protected area.

Certified correct:

W. J. Iverson

August 6th, 1945.

BOAT SUMMARY

File No. 2371

August 4, 1945.

## RE: Tadaji TERAKAWA

This file reveals that the above person did not possess any boats or boating equipment.

Certified correct:

W. J. Werson

August 4th, 1945.

older som nav 1136 16. 2371 Me Kareinstein August 6th, 1945. RE: Tade 11 TERAKAWA This file reveals that Mr. TERAKAWA on his J.P. form declared a debt of \$431.00 owing to him by a Mr. Pudemoto, but as he could give us no particulars as to this man's whereaboute, we were unable to do mything for him in this matter. Certified corrects August 4th, 1945.

File No. 2371 August 6: 5,1945. RE: Tode 11 TERAKAWA This file reveals no insurance carried by the above Certified corrects

I. J.

August 6th, 1945.

2416 No. 2371

January 15th, 1944.

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

Tada-11 TERAKAWA - Rog. No. 08500

Skinning the

NIL.

DESTORS:-

1. Mr. Pudemoto. ...... 1 431.00 JP Insufficient Information.

## MEMORANDUM

To: File 2371

From: Specified Articles Department

July 16, 1943.

Re: TERAKAWA, Tadaji-Reg. 08500

ARTICLE

DESCRIPTION

APPRAISED VALUE

CAR

1935 Chevrolet Sedan No. C-82 \$450.00

License No. (42) 52697

Sold to: E. T. Wilson

Date: September 3, 1942.

Selling Price: \$375.00

Herker

none 2371 May 12, 1944. Mrs. Tadaji TERAKAWA, Registration No. 08503, New Denver, B. C. Dear Madams Thank you for your letter of May 7th. The Pressing Machine has been stored at Belyes and Company Warehouse, New Westminster, in your name and under warehouse receipt No. 1257. We regret that no such iron as the one you discribed has been disclosed. We still have in storage a green box of clothing and Japanese dishes. Do you suppose it might be in this? We will endeavor to ship the Violin shortly, it was not forwarded before, as advised, as it was found to be right at the bottom of numerous packages and difficult to get at. By the way, Dr. KULIGAI wishes to donate some Japanese books to the Sanatorium in New Denver. We have a carton of books belonging to you in storage, would you agree, in common with other Japanese, to pass these on to Dr. KUMAGAI sho will pay transportation charges? Yours truly, W. J. Iverson Protection Department. WJI/pla

CANADA

# DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

PHONE PACIFIC 6181
PLEASE REPER TO
PILE No. 2371

SOE ROYAL BANK BLDG.. HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE VANCOUVER, B.C.

January 12, 1943.

Mr. Tadazi TERAKAWA, Reg. No. 08500 New Denver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

Our No. C82

## Re: Motor Vehicles

Your Chevrolet Sedan

which was surrendered to the Authorities, has been

sold for

\$ 375.00

Charges against your car were as follows:

Liens

\$

Administrative Expenses

27.21

The Balance thereafter remaining of

\$ 347.79

has been placed to your credit in our trust account.

Yours truly,

Specified Articles Department.

RPA:MA